QUATURIS CORNER CABINET SYSTEMS AND
CABINET SUSPENSION FITTINGS
Intelligent solutions for more storage space.
Ergonomic, versatile and functional.
Each corner is a curve.
With the Quaturis L GRASS supplies a convenient
movement solution for standard corner base cabinets.

• Wooden shelves, 16 mm chipboard,
white/grey/stone
ORDER INFORMATION
1   Quaturis L corner cabinet fitting set for KB 900/1000/1200
consisting of items 1a (1x), 1b (4x), 1c (2x), 1d (1x), 1g (1x)
KH Colour Application Art.-no.
610-650 Galvanised left/right F154148221
651-690 Galvanised left/right F154148223
691-730 Galvanised left/right F154148225
731-770 Galvanised left/right F154148227
2   Quaturis L/S shelf set
consisting of item 2 (2x)
Railing Shelf TYP KB Art.-no.
Double, flat,
chromium-plated
Wood, white
450 900 F154148204
500 1000 F154148205
600 1200 F154148206
Wood, grey
450 450 F154148207
500 500 F154148208
600 600 F154148209
Single, flat,
chromium-plated
Wood, white
450 900 F154148198
500 1000 F154148199
600 1200 F154148200
Wood, grey
450 450 F154148201
500 500 F154148202
600 600 F154148203
Single, flat,
stone Wood, stone
450 450 F154148279
500 500 F154148280
600 600 F154148281
Single, round,
grey
Wood, white
450 900 F154148192
500 1000 F154148193
600 1200 F154148194
Wood, grey
450 450 F154148195
500 500 F154148196
600 600 F154148197
1   1 set includes:
1a   Telescopic tube with top and bottom bearings (1x)
1b  Shelf adapter (4x)
1c   Opening mechanism (2x)

• Wooden shelves, 16 mm chipboard,
white/grey/stone
ORDER INFORMATION
1   Quaturis S corner cabinet fitting set consisting of:
KH 900 - 1200 mm: items 1a (1x), 1b (3x), 1c (3x), 1d (1x), 1e (1x), 1f (2x), 1g (3x)
KH 1200 - 1500 mm: items 1a (1x), 1b (4x), 1c (4x), 1d (1x), 1e (1x), 1f (3x), 1g (4x)
KB TYP Application
Art.-no.
KH 900 - 1200 KH 1200 - 1500
900 450 Left F154148027 F154148029
Right F154148028 F154148030
1000 500 Left F154148027 F154148029
Right F154148028 F154148030
1200 600 Left F154148027 F154148029
Right F154148028 F154148030
2   Quaturis L/S shelf set consisting of item 2 (2x)
Railing Shelf TYP KB Art.-no.
Double, flat,
chromium-plated Wood, white
450 900 F154148204
500 1000 F154148205
600 1200 F154148206
2   For additional Quaturis L/S shelf sets, see page 8
1 1 set includes:
1a   Telescopic tube and top and bottom screw-on plates,
as well as clip and cover cap (1x)

• ¾ circular shelves made of plastic,
polystyrene grey, RAL 7004
ORDER INFORMATION
1   Quaturis 71 corner cabinet pie-cut fitting set,
consisting of items 1a (1x), 1b (2x), 1c (1x), 1d (2x), 1e (2x), 1f (2x)
KB LHK TAM Set LTK Art.-no.
800
632 - 890
240 1 500 F154148233
250 2 510 F154148234
900 340 3 512 F154148235
350 4 522 F154148236
2   Quaturis 71 wooden and plastic shelf set
consisting of item 2  (2x)
KB Colour of shelf Wooden shelf set Plastic shelf set
800 White F154148244 –
Grey F154148245 F154145810
900 White F154148246 –
Grey F154148247 F154145814
1 1 set includes:
1a   Bearing cross (1x)
1b   Spacer plates (DP):  1 mm for 18 mm thick side walls (2x)
3 mm for 16 mm thick side walls (2x)

• Left-hand version (15x)
• Cover caps white or nickel-plated (60x)
ORDER INFORMATION
Designation View 1 Adjustment tool
Cover caps
White Nickel-plated
Cabinet suspension fitting set SH-6301 with short base plate,
offset bearing arm, left/right including cover caps
Pozidriv PZ2 F155145206 F155145207
Torx 25 F155148312 F155148313
Allen key SW4 F155148314 F155148315
Cabinet suspension fitting set SH-6302 with long base plate for additional
fixing at the top panel, offset bearing arm, left/right incl. cover caps,
transport protection for suspension rail
Pozidriv PZ2 F155147983 F155147984
Torx 25 F155148316 F155148317
Allen key SW4 F155148318 F155148319
ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Installation SH-6301 Installation SH-6302
m
ax

• Left-hand version (15x)
• Cover caps white or nickel-plated (60x)
ORDER INFORMATION
Designation View 1 Adjustment tool
Cover caps
White Nickel-plated
Cabinet suspension fitting set SH-6401 with short base plate, with safety lock,
offset bearing arm, left/right incl. cover caps
Pozidriv PZ2 F155147965 F155147966
Torx 25 F155148320 F155148321
Allen key SW4 F155148322 F155148323
Cabinet suspension fitting set SH-6402 with long base plate for additional
fixing to the top panel with safety lock, offset bearing arm, left/right, incl.
cover caps, transport protection for suspension rail
Pozidriv PZ2 F155147967 F155147968
Torx 25 F155148324 F155148325
Allen key SW4 F155148326 F155148327
ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Installation of SH-6401 Installation of SH-6402
m
ax